
JOHN ASHCROFT 
JEFFERSON CITY 

ATTUHNCY GENERAL 65~01 

June 22, 19/9 

Dr. Arthur L. Mallory 
Commissioner 
Department of Elementary and 

Secondary Education 
Jefferson State Office Building 
Jefferson Ci , Missouri 65101 

Dear Dr. Mallory: 

OPINION LETTER NO. 141 

This tter is in response to your request for our review 
and ce~tification of the State Board of Education's state plan 
for the administration of vocational education under the Voca­
tional Education Amendments Act of 1968, as amended. 

Our review has taken into consideration the Vocational Edu­
cational Act of 1963, P.L. 88-210, as amended; the Vocational 
Amendments Act of 1968, P.L. 90-576, as amended~ the Education 
Amendments of 1976, P.L. 94-482; the applicable federal regula­
tions; Artie III, Section 38(a), Article IV, Section 15, and 
Article IX, Sections l(b), 2(a), and 2(b), Missouri Constitution; 
Sections 161.092, 161.112, 161.122, and 178.430 through 178.580, 
HSfJ!o 1978. 

It is the opinion of this of.f:ice that: 

1. The Missouri State Board of Education is the state 
agency sole responsible for the administration of vocational 
education in Missouri and is, erefore, the "State Board" as 
that term is defined in 20 U.S.C. Section 1248(8) 

2. The Missouri State Boa of Education has the authori 
under state law to su t a state plan for the administration of 
vocational f·dncation; 
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3. The Missouri State Board of Education has the authority 
to administer or supervise the nistration of the foregoing 
state plan; 

4. All provisions contained in the foregoing state plan 
are consistent with state law; 

5. The Commissioner of the Missouri Department of Elemen­
tary and SecondQry Education has been duly authorized by the Mis­
sotlri State Doard of Education to submit the foregoing state plan 
to the United States Commissioner Education and to represent 
the JVli.::;~:our.i State>. Board of Education .Ln all matters relatin9 
thereto. 

In conjunction with this letter opinion which constitutes 
our official certification of the application, we have completed 
the required certification forms. 

truly ymn,s, 

ASHCROF'r 
Attorney General 


